

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.S.A.No.192 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	01-07-2024	<u>BSS, J</u> <u>IA No.2 of 2015 (SAMP No.1796 of 2015) in</u> <u>SA No.192 of 2013</u> The learned Counsel Ms.Durga Latha Sree, represented on behalf of Mr.E.V.V.S.Ravi Kumar, learned Counsel for the petitioner. The learned Counsel for R5 to R7 Mr.Peeta Raman, represented the case. This petition is filed by the petitioner/ appellants to bring the legal heirs of the deceased-R4. For the reasons stated in the affidavit of the petitioner, this petition is ordered. _____ BSS, J <u>SA No.192 of 2013</u> IA No.2 of 2015 (SAMP No.1796 of 2015) is allowed. The Registry is directed to carry-out the amendment in the cause title of the Second	Contd..2

	01-07-2024	Appeal, by adding R to R7 as legal representatives of the deceased-R4. List the case on 22.07.2024. BSS, J Bsv	
--	------------	---	--